06-08-2001

6.4.01

## 101742296 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Tab settings

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name:
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Texas  Other	Address: Highway 51 North  Street Address Highway 51 North  CityGranbury State: TX Zip: 76048  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger	Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date May 16, 2001	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No X (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No X  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1897557, 1908530
Additional number(s) attacts. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Cornelius P. Quinn	1910126, 1908529
Internal Address: Quinn & Quinn P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_115
6 6TON11 00000146 170158 1897557 A0.00 CH	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
75.00 CH Street Address: 5931 S. Middlefield Rd. Suite 102	B. Deposit account number: 170158 Quinn & Quinn, P.C.
CityLittleton State:CO Zip80123	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informaticopy of the original document.	
Name of Person Signing Cornelius P. Quisign	(1700)

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002311 FRAME: 0084

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Classic Rope Manufacturing, Inc., a Texas Corporation, having its principal offices at Highway 51 North, Granbury Texas 76048, has adopted, used, and is the owner of the following trademarks and registrations therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademarks	Registration No.	Registration Date
CLASSIC CLASSIC GOLD	1897557	June 6, 1995
CLASSIC GREENBACK	1908530	August 1, 1995
CLASSIC PLATINUM	1910126	August 8, 1995
CLASSIC MONEYMAKER	1908529	August 1, 1995

And, Whereas, Equibrand Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal offices at Highway 51 North, Granbury, Texas 76048, has succeeded to the business, assets and associated goodwill of said Classic Rope Manufacturing, Inc.,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Classic Rope Manufacturing, Inc., hereby assigns to Equibrand Corporation. all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and said registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

Signed at 2:30, this 16 day of 40, 2001.

Classic Rope Manufacturing, Inc

Bv.

State of Texas ) ss:

RECORDED: 06/04/2001

County of Hood

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ for me known and known to me to be \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ of Classic Rope Manufacturing, Inc., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of its successor and assignee Equibrand Corporation, pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002311 FRAME: 0085